

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

# Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

\_DEP14144

PAGE....

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFONUMBER

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

F.O.B

09/20 BID OPENING DATE		10/25/	2007		RTD	OPENING TIME O	] 1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAMA	1	JB REST		962-73 On of Water		771,805.00
	THE WES ION, IS WATER R COAL CO WERNER NUMBERS LOWING	T VIR SOLI ECLAM INC MININ (S)18 DRAWI COND	GINIA CITIN ATION ., NA G COM 4-77, NGS,	DEPA B BID ON T TIONA PANY, S-20 SPECI	RTMENT OF ENVIRO S TO AWARD A CON HE MINING OPERAT L CONSTRUCTION C INC., NOW UNDER 04-86 & S-2003-8 FICATIONS, BID R	OMPANY, INC., AN REVOKED PERMIT 6, PER THE FOL-	
	AND GEN	ERAL S	SUPERN THE ST	ISIO	BE PERFORMED UND N OF THE AGENT A DF WEST VIRGINIA CTION.	SSIGNED TO THE	
	ON 10/0; CONFERE PRE-BID CULT TE	2/07 a NCE WI WILL RRAIN	10:0 LL RE INVOL AN/OR	O AM. SULT VE EX DURI	ING INCLEMENT WE	TEND THE PREBID FICATION. THE AVEL OVER DIFFI-	
i	EQUIPME! ACCOMPL: PROJECT	NT AND ISH TH IS LO	OTHE E ITE CATED	R NEC MS AS NEAR	ROVIDE ALL LABOR CESSARY SERVICES SPECIFIED IN TO BELINGTON, WV, APPROXIMATELY 1	SO AS TO HIS CONTRACT. BARBOUR	
GNATURE .	<u> </u>	)	du de	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	O Jan d IBATT	
TE TO A TO A	<u>N. A. U</u>	( <u>A)()</u> Fein	AA.	For Giorna	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	11.1.07 TO DE MOTED ADDITION
WHI	N RESPON	JDING TO	<u>つう</u> DRFQ I		7-9597. NAME AND ADDRESS II	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14144

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

\_\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

09/20/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25	/2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIV	UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	JMBER:	U!	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	***************************************	<u> </u>		**************************************					
}	1				ļ				
			_L						
					ETED IN				_
	ì		1	1	}		1	RTMENT O	I :
	1		ŧ	1			i	SSUED BY	1
	HE DE	PAKIN	ENI UF	ADMI	NISIKAII	UN, PUKL	HASING	DIVISION	•
	EXHIBI	T E							
	EVUIDI	1 5							
	NOTICE	TO P	ROCEED	• тн	IS CONTR	ACT IS T	O RF PF	REORMED	
	1				YS AFTER		t .		
					THERWISE				
					R WILL B				
	PROCEE								
	CANCEL	LATIO	N: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RES	ERVES THE	E
	,		,	l i			1	N WRITTE	N
					F THE MA				7
	l .		1 1					CONFORM	
			ECIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	THE BID	AND CO	NTRACT	***
	HEREIN	•							
				241TD 4	OTOD OD 4				***************************************
	3		1 1					HALL PAY	1
					OR BARBOL			NIMUM WAG	<b>-</b>
					OK BARBOI 21-5A, E1		I, FURS	UANI	
	IU WES	1 ATK	PINIA	CODE	ZI-JM, E	I,SEQ.			
	ARBITR/	ATTON	ANV	REFE	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	PRITRAT	TON OR	
1					DUE (EXC				
;			1		CONTAINE	I			
					TITUTE OF				ļ.
					TRACT ARE				
									in the state of th
	WORKERS	s' coi	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	re fro	M WOR	KERS' CON	1PENSATI	ON IF S	UCCESSFUL	- *
			1	 /4e/442:	ERSE SIDE FOR T	FEMSANDON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE				- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE A		TELEPHONE	PROPERTY OF STREET	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				AD	DRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP14144

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

Ť

DEP14144

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

09/20/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NUA.	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1 3		THE I S CONT		,	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	Г
] ] [	OF COMI ESSUAN THE BI COVERA	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ UILDER	L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS	ERAL ACT. , THE is \$ K ins	LIABILIT UNLESS MINIMUM 250,000. URANCE:	Y INSURA OTHERWIS AMOUNT SUCCESS	L FURNISH PRODUCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE FUL VENDOR SHAISK INSURANCE	
C T S	(XX) BO THE BII	UNT EQ DNDS: D Paya Ted Wi	FIVE BLE T	O 100 PERC O THE CH BI	% OF THE ENT (5%) STATE OI D AS A B:	AMOUNT  OF THE  WEST V  OR BOND.	OF THE CONTRACTORY TOTAL AMOUNT O	F BE UL
M B I S S I O O	ATERIA DNDS M RREVOC OLVENT TATE C N LIEU NLY BE R BUSI	AL BON MAY BE CABLE SURE OF WES J OF A E ALLO INESS	D FOR PROVI LETTE TY COL T VIRU PERFO WED FO	100% IDED R OF PANY SINIA DRMANO R PRO	OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ A LETT CE AND LA DJECTS UN NOT ACCE	AMOUNT OF A DR BOND CED TO DIER OF CABOR & MIDER \$10	F THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHE FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTE ATERIAL BOND W	CK, THE D IL AL
F	OND CO		F THE	ROOF	ING SYSTE		MAINTENANCE Be a requireme	NT
R	EV. 11	/00			RACTORS			
SIGNATURE				PERKEA	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE		FEI	NI .					
			•				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SHIP.VIA

RFG NUMBER
DEP14144

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

F.O.B: FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TERMS OF SALE

09/20/2	2007						]	
BID OPENING DATE:	10/2	25/2007	*****************		BID	OPENING TIME	0 ]	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM:NUM	/BER	UNITPRICE		TRUOMA
							*****	
F 35	PERSONS DE STATE MUSI .ICENSING	SIRING F BE LIC BOARD I	TO PE ENSED S EMP	RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTOR	RS S	TO THE OWNER AND A STATE OF THE OWNER AND A STATE OWNER AND A STATE OF THE OWNER AND A STATE OW
<u>بر</u> 0	APITOL CO	ONTACTIN	G THE BUILD	WEST VIR	GINIA D OM 319,	RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LAB CHARLESTON, W	OR	
F		Æ BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T		IRES ANY RACTORS LICENS	E	
P	IDDER TO	COMPLET	E: AA		A STATE OF THE STA			30
	ONTRACTOR	1 8				us Propert		-s, 1nc.
C	ONTRACTOR	S LICEN	SE NO	W.V	. Qa f	1.5.5.1.		
o		ONTRACT	DRS L	ICENSE PR		FURNISH A COP ISSUANCE OF A	Y	
			APP	LICABLE LA	AW			
A T D	ND REGULA HE "REQUE	TIONS, ST FOR S THE S	AND T Atoug	HE INFORMA	ATION P	NG DIVISION RU ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING NG THIS	LE	
						ION MANUALS, O HICH CONTRADIC		aumicht@ssidesqu
0 D	R ALTERS	THE INF	DRMAT!	ION PROVII	DED FROM	THE SOURCES		
SIGNATURE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON ELEPHONE		ATE	
TITLE		FEIN	<del>,,,,,</del>	·		ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Guotation DEP141

DEP14144

P.	4GE	
	5	

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

09/20/	***********				3.00					FREIGHTHERING
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2007		<u> </u>	RID	OPEN	ING TI	1E 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	(6/6/100/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00	UOP	CAT	TEMN	UMBER		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
				NO NE E/	ENT THE		ONTO			ANCOIS
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THI ND IS TE	S CONTRA	CT I	S AUTON	IATI-	The same and the s
	EXHIBI	T 7								
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC	WORKS		, Type of the state of the stat
	EVERY ( ALTERA PUBLIC	CONTRA TION, WORKS	CT FO REPAI , WHE	R CON R, IM RE TH	T VIRGIN STRUCTIO PROVEMEN E COST I NLY, WHE	N, RECON T OR MAI S MORE T	STRU NTEN HAN	CTION, ANCE OF \$50,000	AND,	
	MORE TI STEEL A GLASS, IN ADD:	HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION,	0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM	OR W D, TH RODUC S OF	HERE MOR E STATE TS PRODU MACHINER	E THAN 1 WILL ACC CED IN T Y OR EQU	O,OO EPT HE U IPME	O POUND ONLY AL NITED S NT PURC	S OF UMINU TATES. HASED	
	DOMESTI THE PRO	C ALU	MINUM IS LE	, GLA SS TH	PUBLIC I SS DR STI AN \$50,01 ED IN PU	EEL, UNL 00 OR LE	ESS T	THE COS	T OF 000	
ļ	ACCEPTE TO BE U	D ONL	Y IF	THE C	GLASS DI OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BII	MESTIC IS UNRE	PRODI ASON	UCTS IS	FOUND IT IS	
	PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S	S. I S TD URPLU	F THE BE SUF S ARE	DOME PLIE ", A	STIC ALUM D OR PROI S DEFINEI	MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE	LASS A "S UNI	OR STE SUBSTAN TED STA	EL Tial Tes	
ļ	ONLY IF	DOME	STIC F	RODU	OREIGN PR CTS ARE ? MADE PRO	430 OR M				
		-								
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	URIONS		DATE	
									100	
rle Te		FE	N					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

#### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

SHIPVIA

DEP14144

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

09/20/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/25/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO CONTROCOLA		
		ne-t-		
IF, PR	IOR TO THE	AWARD OF A CONTRACT	JNDER THE ABOVE	]
PROVIS	IONS, THE S	PENDING OFFICER OF T	E SPENDING UNIT	
DETERM	INES THAT T	HERE EXISTS A BID FO	R LIKE FORFIGN	
ALUMIN	UM. GLASS O	R STEEL THAT IS REAS	NABLE AND LOWER	
THAN T	HE LOWEST B	ID FOR DOMESTIC PROD	ICTS. THE SPENDING	
OFFICE	MAY REQUES	T, IN WRITING, A REE	ALUATION AND	
REDUCT	ION IN THE	LOWEST BID FOR SUCH I	DOMESTIC PRODUCTS.	
ALL VE	NDORS MUST	INDICATE IN THEIR BI	TE THEY ARE	
		ALUMINUM, GLASS OR		
3311 21		THE STATE OF THE S	7 1 In the 1 <sub>cm</sub> 4	
REV. 3	/88			ļ
	,			1
EXHIBI	ТО			
EX. 1251	' '			
NOTICE	FOR TESTIAN	E & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	· ·
PROJEC	T ADDENDA	a ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OI CONSTRUCTION	a de la companya de l
1	ADDENDA			
THE AR	CHITECTIENS	NEER AND/OR AGENCY S	MALL DE DEGLITDEN	
		LLOWING SCHEDULE IN		1
		CT ADDENDA FOR STATE		LALL, AND
John	BOTTON TROOP	CI ADDENDA IOR SIAIL	AGENCIES:	
(T) T	HE ARCHITECT	ZENGINEER SHALL PREF	APE THE ADDENDUM	
AND A	TST OF ALL	PARTIES THAT HAVE PR	OCHDED DRAWINGS	
AND SP	CIFICATIONS		HE ADDENDUM AND	ł
		FORWARDED TO THE BUY		
PIIBCHV	SING DIVISIO		GINEER SHALL ALSO	
		ADDENDUM TO THE STA	TE ACENCY FOR	1
	THE CONTRACT		IE AGENCY FOR	7 7100
MUICU	III CONTRACT	13 1330ED.	T	
(2) TI	E RIIVED CUA	LL SEND THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
		AND, IF NECESSARY,		- Provinces
OPENTAL	DATE AND	ADDENDUM SHOULD BE	EVIEWS THE STR	
מווענט ר	TTUIN ENIET	EEN (14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
OPENING		EEM (14) DATS PRIUR	IO IUC DID	
OLEMINE	DATE.	1		-
	<u>'</u>	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
IGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE	FEIN			
			ADDRESS CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



>WZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14144

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

09/20/							T		
BID OPENING DATE		10/25/	2007			BID	0	PENING TIME	11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UCP	CAT	ine	MNUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			<b>1</b>	INC.					
			-						
								NOWLEDGED BY AL	
								HASING DIVISION	1
								ME RULES AND	
								BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY	i ! ]
								S ISSUED FOR TH	
								ISSUED FUR IF	
	DATE.		]			15 0, 2,,17,10		TILL AND/OR	
	1						}		1
					٠				
	REV. 11	1/96							
	EXHIBIT	T 10							
									** The state of th
					RE	QUISITION	NC	D.: DEP14144	
	Addendu	M ACK	NUMIE	DOEME	MT*				
	ADDLITO	m ACK	HUNEL	DOLINE	14 1				
	I HEREB	Y ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	CEIPT	OF THE FO	LL	OWING CHECKED	
								REVISIONS TO M	<b>y</b>
						ICATION,			
	ADDENDU	M NO.	'S:						
		10/16/	02	4					
	NO. 1 .	* * * * * *	* *	İ			Ì		
,	NO. 2 .	}	ŀ	İ					
	140. 2 .	• • • • •	••	1					
	NO. 3.			1					
				1					
	NO. 4 .			Ì					
								•	A PARTICULAR DE LA PART
	NO. 5 .	• • • • •	••						
	T HANGES	07411	T11.5 T		.DC TO	CONTERNA			_
						CONFIRM T		RECEIPT OF THE	=
ľ	HUDERDU	11(3)	TAT DE	CAUS	e ruk	KESECITON	U	r p1D2.	
			8.38.88.88	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND COM	IDIJ	IONS	-1
BIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TLE		FEI	N					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								ADDITION OF ARTICLE	, O DE ROIED MOOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

# Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFONUMBER
DEP14144

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

CHICK BURNAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

09/20	/2007								Says water the	
BID OPENING DATE	Ē:	10/25	/2007		'		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UDP	CAT		ITEM NUMBER	********	UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTAT ISCUS Y STA ATION	ION MA SION H TE PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSU ETWEE L IS WRITI	IMED TO IN VENDO NOT BIN ING AND	BE M DR'S VDING ADDE	Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE . ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING.	s	
	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P			THE PROJECT AND A SECTION AND A SECTION ASSESSMENT ASSE		Jal	CO	2.2		toperties, /r.
	REV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	I CE		Annual reservoir			
	A SIGNE	ED BIC	MUST	BE SL	JBMIT	TED TO:				
	PL BL 20	JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ING D	IVISIO TON ST	N	RATION , EAST 0130	The state of the s			
	THE BID	SHOU ELOPE	OR TH	E BID	MAY	NOT BE	CONS	ON THE FACE O	)F	
IGNATURE				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE	FOR TERMS /			JE	
MTE.		le c	in .				·-			
11 la las					##F 11			ADDRESS CHANG	GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

# Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14144

PAGE ....

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORSESPONDENCE TO A STENT

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

F.O.B.

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

09/20/2	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2007			BID	0	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM N	UMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED	BID							
	UYER:			CB-					That date:
	FQ. NO				14144				
	ID OPE				25/2007				
	יזט טרנ	-14 T 14 P	THE	1:0	0 PM				
***************************************				]					
P	LEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	1	S NECESSARY	
		TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR	BID:			
		\$5000 \$6000 \$6000	BO 4.		925-	4032			
						_ # _*_*_222			
c	ONTACT	PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT C	LEARLY):			
_			5	12 r	att.			~~~	
*	****	THIS	IS T	The second secon				4 ***** TOTAL:	771,805,00
IGNATURE		aran menebbahan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d				TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 DEP 14144

SPENDING UNIT

MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 VENDOR: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: <u>KEISTER COAL</u> PERMIT NUMBER: <u>184-77</u>		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	s/8,000.00
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 60,000.
3.0	7500 LF	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 8.00 PER LF	s_60,000.
4.0	700 LF	FILTER FABRIC FOR ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 3.00 PER LF	\$ 3,400.00
5.0	200 TON	INCIDENTAL #1 STONE FOR ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 17.00 PER TON	\$ <u>3,400.</u> °
6.0	<u>1510</u> LF	NEW HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD		\$ 15,100.
7.0	7 Co. Co.	REVEGETATION	- F3	
7.1	<u>8</u> AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 376.00 PER ACRE	\$ 3,000.00
7.2	<u>8</u> AC	FERTILIZER	s 425.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>3,400.0</u> 0
7.3	<u>8</u> AC	MULCH	\$ 400.00 PER ACRE	\$ 3,200.00
7.4	8 AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 350.00 PER ACRE	\$ 2,800.00
810 -	500 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 Per lf	\$ 2,500.00

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23 DEP 14144

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLANATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 VENDOR: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

	VENDOR			· '	
	9.0	650 LF	TRAPEZOIDAL RIPRAP DITCH		\$ <u>13,000.00</u>
	10.0	220 LF	HDPE CULVERT 12" DIAMETER		\$ <u>5,720.00</u>
	11.0	20 LF	HDPE CULVERT 24" DIAMETER	s 34.00 PER LF	\$ 690.00
	12.0	NO BID	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM	1
	13.0	LUMP SUM	WATER TREATMENT		\$ <u>2,000</u> .00
	14.0	60 LF	SEEP CONVEYANCE DRAIN		\$ <u>3,900.<sup>00</sup></u>
	15.0	225 LF	SDR 35 PVC SOLID PIPE 6" DIAMETER	\$ 6.00 PER LF	s 1,125.00
	16.0	LUMP SUM	CONCRETE SEEP COLLECTION STRUCTURE	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000,00
	17.0	180 LF	4-INCH HDPE PIPE	S C.OO PER LF	\$ 1,440.°
	18.0	LUMP SUM	WATER CONNECTIONS AT DISPENSING UNITS	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>3,800</u> ,00
	19.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00
	20.0	LUMP SUM	SETTLING PONDS-RECONSTRUCT	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
7000	21.0	LUMP SUM	COLLECTION POND-CLEAN AND MODIFY	LUMP SUM	\$4,000.00
HAVENOMENTE	22.0	<u>165</u> LF	BAFFLE CURTAIN	\$ <u>20.9</u> Per lf	\$_3,300.04
	23.0	LUMP SUM	WATER INTAKE RISER	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00 \$ 3,000.00
	24.0	LUMP SUM	TWO SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELLS	LUMP SUM	s_3,000. <sup>00</sup>

				5 0 0 0
	BUYER	Py⊄E .	REQ. OR	PO NO.
	CB-23	014	DEP	14144
1	SPENDIÑ	J UNIT		
		DEPARTMENT OF ECIAL RECLAMAT		ENTAL

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

25.0	<u>1600</u> LF	6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE		\$ 12.00 PER LF \$ 19,200.00
26.0	4 EA	PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION		\$ 200.00 PER EA \$ 800.00
27.0	3 EA	WYES (6" HDPE LATERALS 45°)		\$ 300.00 PER EA \$ 900.00
28.0	<u>1</u> EA	BLIND FLANGE (6" HDPE)		\$ 100.00 PER EA \$ 100.00
		TREATMENT SITE 1		
29.0	10 LF (Depth)	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION	-	\$ 200.00 s 2,000.00
30.0	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION		LUMP SUM \$ 6,000.00
31.0	LUMP SUM	CRANE		10000
32.0	LUMP SUM	DOSING UNIT AND SILO AT SITE 1	-	LUMP SUM / 08,000,0
		TREATMENT SITE 2		\$200,00 \$2,000,00
33.0	(Depth)	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION		* 1 000 00
34.0	-	FOUNDATION	ALL A COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF T	e 1 000.00
35.0 36.0	LUMP SUM	CRANE  DOSING UNIT AND SILO AT SITE 2		LUMP SUM \$100,000.00
20.0	MOME BUM	DOSING UNIT AND SHO AT SITE 2		HOME DUM
		TOTAL PERMIT <u>184-77</u>		\$_427,965. OC

		•		
ı	BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO	NO:
	CB-23	027	DEP 1	4144
The State of Street,	SPENDING	G UNIT		
		DEPARTMENT OF		TAL

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 VENDOR: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION		
-		PERMIT NUMBER: <u>S-2004-86</u>		
37.0	1600 LF	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 8.00 PER LF	\$ <u>12,800.</u> 9
38.0	<u>150</u> LF	FILTER FABRIC FOR ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 3.00 PER LF	<u>\$ 450.00</u>
39.0	40 TON	INCIDENTAL #1 STONE FOR ROAD UPGRADE	s 17.00 PER TON	\$ 680.00
40.0	545 LF	NEW HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	\$ 12.00 PER LF	\$ 6,540.9
41.0		REVEGETATION		
41.1	<u>4</u> AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 375.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>1.500.00</u>
41.2	<u>4</u> AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 425.00 PER ACRE	\$1,700. <sup>00</sup>
41.3	<u>4</u> AC	MULCH	s HOD. OD PER ACRE	\$ 1,605. <sup>60</sup>
41.4	<u>4</u> AC	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	\$350.00 PER ACRE	s 1,400.00
42.0	<u>150</u> LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$	s_750.00
43.0	<u>20</u> LF	HDPE CULVERT 15" DIAMETER	\$ 60.00 PER LF	\$ 1,000.00
44.0	<u>40</u> LF	HDPE CULVERT 36" DIAMETER	\$_50.00 PER LF	<u> 2,000</u> 0°

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 OZR DEP 14144

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

	}			
45.0	LUMP SUI	WATER TREATMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00
46.0	LUMP SU	POND CLEANING	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,000,00
47.0	LUMP SU	POND MODIFICATION	LUMP SUM	s 18,000.00
48.0	LUMP SUN	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
49.0	2600 LF	TRAPEZOIDAL RIPRAP CHANNEL	\$ 32.00 PER LF	\$ 83200.00
50.0	300 LF	TRAPEZOIDAL RIPRAP CHANNEL WITH LINER	\$ 80.00 per lf	\$24,000,00
51.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL PERMIT <u>S-2004-86</u>		\$202,620.00

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23 DEP 14144

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA	11 . 11 .
TIME NO.	guantiti	BID SCHEDULE		AMOUNT	
		PERMIT NAME: WERNER MINING			
		PERMIT NUMBER: <u>S-2003-86</u>			
52.0	4225 LF	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 8.00 PER LF	\$ <u>33,80</u> 0	00
53.0	150 LF	FILTER FABRIC FOR ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 3.00 PER LF	\$ <u>450,°</u> ¢	
54.0	40 TON	INCIDENTAL #1 STONE FOR ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 17.00 PER TON	\$ 630,°C	•
55.0	420 LF	NEW HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	\$ 12.00 PER LF	s <u>5,040</u>	00
56.0		<u>REVEGETATION</u>			
56.1	<u>3</u> AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 375.00 PER ACRE	\$ 1,125.0°	0
56.2	<u>3</u> AC	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	\$ <u>425.00</u>	s 1,275.	00
56.3	<u>3</u> AC	MULCH	\$ 400.00 PER ACRE	\$ 1,200.°	0
56.4	<u>3</u> AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$350.00 PER ACRE	s 1,050.	)0
57.0	300 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 PER LF	\$1,500.00	
58.0	700 LF	<u>V-DITCH</u>	\$ 28.00 PER LF	s 19,600.	00
59.0	300 LF	TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH	\$ <u>32.00</u> PER LF	<u>9,600</u> .	)O

BUYER CB-23	_page 035	REQ. OR DEP	PO NO. 14144
1	UNIT  DEPARTMENT OF ECIAL RECLAMAT		ENTAL

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

60.0	80 LF	TRAPEZOIDAL EXIT SPILLWAY CHANNEL	ì	\$4,000.00
61.0	20 LF	HDPE CULVERT 12" DIAMETER	\$ <u>25.00</u> PER LF	s 500.00
62.0	<u>80</u> LF	HDPE CULVERT 24" DIAMETER	\$ 30.00 PER LF	\$2,400.00
63.0	LUMP SUM	WATER TREATMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>2,500.</u> 00
64.0	LUMP SUM	POND CLEANING	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00
65.0	LUMP SUM	POND MODIFICATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00
65.0	200 LF	BAFFLE CURTAIN	\$ <u>25.00</u> PER LF	s <u>6,000</u> .00
67.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>2,000.0</u> 0
		TOTAL PERMIT <u>S-2003-86</u>		\$141,230°00
		TOTAL PERMIT S-2004-86		\$ 427,965.00 \$ 427,965.00
	-	TOTAL PERMIT <u>184-77</u> <u>GRAND TOTAL</u>		\$771,805,00

RFQ No.	DEP14144	
---------	----------	--

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

090

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Mountain Hau	LS Properties	Inc.	
Authorized Signature: \( \square \)	Yarrett	Date:	) ~
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)	/	,	

Agency	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP14144</u>	

### BID BOND

of Charles			, the undersigned, <u>Mountain Haus Properties, Inc.</u> , as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar
			, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
			field Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
			nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
-	_		lves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition	of the above oblig	ation is such that w	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•		,	ned hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ining, Barbour County - According to Plans and Specifications
NOW THEREF	FORE,		
(b) If said bid nereto and shall furnish agreement created by tl	any other bonds a ne acceptance of s pressiy understoo	and the Principal si ind insurance requi aid bid, then this ob d and agreed that th	hall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
ay impaired or affected avaive notice of any such	d by any extension n extension.	of the time within w	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	_	ŕ	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
•			these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
25th day of	October		
rincipal Corporate Sea	t		Mountain Haus Properties, Inc.
imupai Corporate Sea			(Name of Principal)
			By Must be President or Vice President)
			Via President
urety Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			By: Many Many
	•		Gregory T. Gordon, Wy Resident Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752152 06

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of **CHARLESTON** and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 27th day of AUGUST A.D., 2007

Corporate Seals State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 27th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 35% day of A.D., 2007 .





